## **CITY OF FIRCREST** 1 **RESOLUTION NO. 1506** 2 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 3 FIRCREST, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING MANAGER TO EXECUTE A SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE 4 **SERVICES PROFESSIONAL AGREEMENT** MURRAYSMITH FOR ON CALL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR 5 WATER AND SEWER TYPE PROJECTS AS NEEDED. 6 WHEREAS, the City of Firerest had contracted with Murraysmith to provide on call 7 engineering services for water and sewer type projects in 2016 and 2017; and 8 WHEREAS, the City of Fircrest has budgeted fund for these services in the annual budget; 9 10 WHEREAS, the City wishes to contract with Murraysmith to provide the on call engineering services for water and sewer type projects. Now, Therefore, 11 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FIRCREST: 12 **Section 1.** The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute a second 13 amendment to the professional services agreement with Murraysmith for on call 14 engineering services for water and sewer type projects as needed. 15 APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF **FIRCREST, WASHINGTON**, at a regular meeting thereof this 28<sup>th</sup> day of November 16 2017. 17 APPROVED: 18 19 Hunter T. George, Mayor ATTEST: 20 21 22 ca Nappi, City Clerk 23 24 APPROVED AS TO FORM: 25 Niclaul B. Smite 26 Michael B. Smith, City Attorney 27

28

29

THE

CITY